BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION FOR THE STATE OF MISSOURI

)

)

)

)

In the Matter of the Petition of Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West for a Financing Order Authorizing the Financing of Qualified Extraordinary Storm Costs Through an Issuance of Securitized Utility Tariff Bonds

No. EF-2022-0155

EVERGY MISSOURI WEST RESPONSE TO COMMISSION ORDER

COMES NOW, Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West ("Evergy Missouri West," "EMW," or "Company") and submits the following *Response* pursuant to the Missouri Public Service Commission's ("Commission") *Order Shortening Time for Responses and Directing Evergy Missouri West to Respond* ("Order") issued on November 2, 2023.

1. Evergy Missouri West requests any order granting the requests in its *Motion for*

Nunc Pro Tunc Clarification and/or Correction ("Motion") be effective no later than December 15, 2023.

WHEREFORE, Evergy Missouri West submits this Response to the Order.

Respectfully submitted,

<u>|s| Roger W. Steiner</u>

Roger W. Steiner, MBN 39586 Evergy, Inc. 1200 Main Street Kansas City, MO 64105 Phone: (816) 556-2314 roger.steiner@energy.com

Karl Zobrist, MBN 28325 Jacqueline M. Whipple, MBN 65270 Dentons US LLP 4520 Main Street, Suite 1100 Kansas City, MO 64111 Phone: (816) 460-2400 Fax: (816) 531-7545 karl.zobrist@dentons.com

James M. Fischer, MBN 27543 Fischer & Dority, P.C. 101 Madison Street, Suite 400 Jefferson City, MO 65101 Phone: (573) 636-6758 ext. 1 Fax: (573) 636-0383 jfischerpc@aol.com

Attorneys for Evergy Missouri West

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I do hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document has been handdelivered, emailed or mailed, postage prepaid, to the Staff of the Commission and to the Office of the Public Counsel this 8th day of November 2023.

|s| Roger W. Steiner

Attorney for Evergy Missouri West